i h‘ COMPONTENT: TYPE & VERSION

BRCF 024 - Bl

1SSUE

e When ordering spare parts state ID no

PSM NO.

160N4036

T

DRAW!NGS REFERRED TO:

160N9219 a

Assembly Drawing

940530

LST

:
By

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

o oy opopoe o oo

AV VR v S« D N 1« VAN ¢ Y N 3 N 1 1 | B B

a

160N4315
16084320

160M4349
160N4350
034E2621
16084310
034E2641
160N4337

023-6771

390-0015
390-0115
258-9141
231-1025
250-0128
251-0130
251-1054
251-7136

Housing

Top cover
Piston

Splined member
Qutput shaft
Bottom member
Clutch member
Indicator shaft
Disc ‘
Top cover

Breather valve
104.14x5.33
75,57x5,33
17,75x2,62
17,75x2,62
119,50x3,0
114,50x3,0

O-ring
X~ring
X-ring
X-ring
O-ring
O-ring
Gasket
X-ring 17,75%2,62

Thrust bearing ¢75'

Thrust ®75

Guide ring $63/¢80x3,0

Disc spring 125/64x6,0 (5,70)
Screw M12x50 6K DIN 931
Screw M10x25
‘Screw M5x12

disc

DIN 912

Pin screw M10x4Q DIN 916

PR T T =T = T = T = T SR S £ B

o I P N N I T e e T B o 2
= .

40

40

40

40

280

40
GGG 40
§-1802
9SMnPBZ8
MS 58

MS 58
Buta
Buta
Buta
Buta
Buta
Buta

Chloropr.

Buta
St-3
100Creé
C75
50Crv4
a4/890
8.8
A2/70
a2/70

TM i refers to DSH sfieets: COMPARISCN TABLES for MATERIALS - ——

LO5
PD
PD
PD
PD
NER
NBR

PD

POL
ROL
¥03
N15
8a4d
08.8
732
782

DEM. 162 2.000 NPC-aryk

P

—



!

B e

£} COMPONTENT: TYPE & VERSICN

BRCF 024 - Bl

PSM NO. 160N4036

:CTM no, raters to' DSH iahéem- : COMPARISON TABLES for MATERIALS, —r=m—y -
CTM

AT T

e

i R DO

S v_:.a_m»mﬁ‘fﬁcﬁi?f' N e (| NO.-
29 a 266-0007 Locklnq disc M10 DIN 6798 8 Cl5
30
31 a Name plate 1 Stainless F90
32 a 260-0412 Pin ¢1,9%5 4 Stainless 8a4
33 '
34
35 a Glydring ¢120/8104,5x6,3 1 Turcite 46 PF3
36 a Heli-coil M10 (1.5) 4 X5CrNil8 10
37 a 250-2341 Screw ML0O x 90 DIN 933 4 08.8 8.8
38 a Warning plate 55 x 26 x 1.0 2 Stainless F90
39 a Pin ¢1.9 x 5 4 Stainless 824
40 a Plug G 3/8 1 Steel
41 a 160N4034 Filter insert 1
42 a ' Eye bolt M10 x 30 2  Steel

200 a 230-0044 Adhesive open/shut sign plate 1 Stainless 5a2

160N4269 Seal set BRCF (024 - Bl
Consisting of item 13-14-~
15-16-17-18-19-20~-35-38-39.

DSH. 183 3.600 - NRC-tryk

aANS2IN



L | 1 H J Vo] 1 E (] E i » 1 I

| Wy ! 1]

§

"

i 1 ] C L B 1 A
K d I A Y
Torque 45 N (oiled) To retain pos.23 use only Molycote {Lubricated with Molycote
g
z6 {29 14) (17 21) (22 23){24 4 12 15 3 35 13 40 a1 42
&
/ .
gy = I 7
'
|
- - :
W V. —
—_ e o e e e e e g ~ . g | OO g e — . .
!
1 - I
Z
- — ¢
ALY AW
,.
a HOOE OO®@E
4
Torque 80 Nm {oiled)
A-A <roo
i Direction of
_(;%*_’m breather valve (pos.12)
l o
For establishing correct position of indicator shaft {pos.8)
do as follows:
The spline shaft {pos.5) is to be mounted as shown with
the Ion? hele in ahgle F=56.0°,
I possible use special tool shown on drw. SK-1739. L
) \ \ Before mounting of piston (pos.3) approx. 0.45 liter
- R P _1 \ gear oil must be poured over splined member (pos.4)
A A R 2
Qe A= 1.1 mm Tvertap fJernes
svargnde il med sprengdorn
/ 1/4-8/4 gevind
4 indenfor endefiode
29 36 - Hellcoll sikres | hus med Loctite 307.
(Af‘f‘edfning. brug af aktivator samt herdetid
Tremgdr af tekst pd flasken],
IEOC“T eibpdfimres hus‘.je'gsb %evind s].oanffeilgertd
) n stribe (ca. en drébe) | gevindets iengde. L.
Torque 45 Nm ({olied) En siribe rundt i yderste gevind, R |RmKG
ASSEMBLY DRW.
YORARIE A/8 BRCF 024 B m
H G T F E D

K T J T I T



